

Hon Michael Wood

MP for Mt Roskill

Minister of Transport

Minister for Workplace Relations and Safety

Deputy Leader of the House



15 JUL 2021

Matthew Hooton
fyi-request-15684-456a2499@requests.fyi.org.nz

REF: OIA21-086

Dear Matthew

Thank you for your email of 5 June 2021, requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

...all information held by you or your Beehive staff about the incident on Auckland Harbour Bridge on Sunday 30 May, prior to, during and after the incident. ...

In particular, I am interested in what advance warning you or any of your staff had of the incident, and what actions were taken to encourage, deter, facilitate or prevent the incident. However, please note that my request is broad, and includes all information as stated.

Five documents are within scope of your request and are enclosed. Some personal information has been withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the Act. Please refer to Appendix A for a schedule of documents.

Under section 28 of the Act, you have the right to ask the Ombudsman to review my decision on this request. The contact details for the Ombudsman can be located at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads "M. Wood".

Hon Michael Wood
Minister of Transport

Appendix A: Document Schedule

Ref	Title	Date	Information withheld
1	INV21-782 Liberate the Lane - Bike Rally - May 30th	28 April 2021	s9(2)(a)
2	Media Release: Bike Auckland's protest this Sunday.	24 May 2021	s9(2)(a)
3	Media Release - Monday, May 24th 2021	24 May 2021	Released in full.
4	Extracts from regular emails from Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency Media team	Received 9:31am and 5:45pm 31 May 2021	Released in full.
5	Ministerial response to Bike Auckland	Sent 4 June 2021	s9(2)(a)